

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO BILL DRAFT NO. 50121.0100

Page 5, line 23, after "operating" insert "alternating current"

Page 5, line 25, after "operating" insert "alternating current"

Page 5, line 27, after "operating" insert "alternating current"

Page 6, line 1, after "operating" insert "alternating current"

Page 6, line 4, after "operating" insert "alternating current"

Page 6, line 6, after "operating" insert "alternating current"

Page 6, after line 7, insert:

- "7. For transmission lines that operate at a nominal operating direct current voltage of less than three hundred kilovolts, a tax of eight hundred dollars.
8. For transmission lines that operate at a nominal operating direct current voltage of three hundred kilovolts or more, a tax of one thousand two hundred dollars."

Page 6, line 8, replace "7." with "9." and after "line" insert "that operates at a nominal operating alternating or direct current voltage"

Page 12, line 1, replace "megawatt-hour tax" with "taxes" and remove "subsection 1 of"

Page 12, remove lines 8 through 16

Page 12, line 17, replace "4." with "3."

Renumber accordingly